date specified in the Loan Agreement or the actual project completion date. The final maturity of each loan is 20 years
from the scheduled completion date. Principal and interest payments are payable 1) in equal monthly installments
commencing one month after the scheduled completion date, or 2) in a single annual installment representing 1/20 of total
principal not later than one year from the project’s scheduled completion date specified in the Loan Agreement, and
thereafter in monthly installments. Borrowers may elect to make level debt service payments or level principal payments.
Borrowers may prepay their loans at any time prior to maturity without penalty.

Self Supporting Debt (Water Enterprise)
Pro Forma

As of January 19, 2018
Amount Fiscal Year

Date Purpose Interest Rate % Original Issue Outstanding of Maturity

07/31/2009 Drinking Water Fund ………………………………………………………………………………..2.12 2,496,990$ 1,437,817$ 2029
Total……………………………………….……… 2,496,990$ 1,437,817$

23

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of January 19, 2018

The Town does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

Pro Forma
As of January 19, 2018

Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Debt Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Service Principal Retired

2018 1,525,000$ 133,333$ 1,658,333$ 1,525,000$ 18.7%
2019 1,495,000 215,415 1,710,415 1,495,000 37.0%
2020 1,490,000 157,165 1,647,165 1,490,000 55.3%
2021 1,200,000 99,065 1,299,065 1,200,000 70.0%
2022 800,000 61,115 861,115 800,000 79.8%
2023 560,000 37,115 597,115 560,000 86.6%
2024 550,000 24,795 574,795 550,000 93.4%
2025 540,000 12,420 552,420 540,000 100.0%

Total ..... 8,160,000$ 740,423$ 8,900,423$ 8,160,000$
1 Excludes Drinking Water Fund and capital leases.
2 Excludes $133,323 of interest paid for during the period of July 1, 2017 through January 19, 2018.

2

Self Supporting Debt (Water Enterprise)
Pro Forma

As of January 19, 2018
Fiscal

Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Debt Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Principal Retired

2018 60,921$ 14,972$ 75,893$ 60,921$ 4.2%

2019 123,795 27,992 151,787 123,795 12.8%
2020 126,444 25,342 151,786 126,444 21.6%
2021 129,151 22,635 151,786 129,151 30.6%
2022 131,916 19,870 151,786 131,916 39.8%
2023 134,740 17,046 151,786 134,740 49.2%
2024 137,625 14,162 151,787 137,625 58.7%
2025 140,571 11,216 151,787 140,571 68.5%
2026 143,580 8,206 151,786 143,580 78.5%
2027 146,654 5,133 151,787 146,654 88.7%

2028 149,793 1,993 151,786 149,793 99.1%
2029 12,627 22 12,649 12,627 100.0%

Total ..... 1,437,817$ 168,589$ 1,606,406$ 1,437,817$
1  Excludes $60,279 of principal and $15,614 of interest paid for during the period of July 1, 2017 through
January 19, 2018.

1

THE TOWN OF COLCHESTER HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

24

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma

As of January 19, 2018

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose ………………………………..………...……………………………………………………………….…………...1,238,500$

Schools …………………………..……………………………………………….…………...………………………6,921,500

Sewers …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………-
Total Long-Term Debt….………………….…………………………………………………………………………………………….8,160,000